

Sr. No. 98

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** CM(M) No.59/2022

Amar Singh

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Yawar Javed, Advocate vice  
Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate

**Vs**

Yog Raj and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. J. P. Gandhi, Advocate

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.08.2024**

Record be summoned by the next date of hearing.

List on 25.09.2024.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
09.08.2024  
Shammi