

Sr. No.75

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM(M) No. 59/2022

Amar Singh

.... Appellant(s)/Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate

V/s

Yog Raj and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. J.P. Gandhi, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.11.2024

On 26.05.2022, this Court had summoned the record from the Court of learned Principal District, Bhandarwah in case titled *Yog Raj & anr. Vs. Amar Singh & Ors.* decided on 14.09.2019. Till date, the record has not been requisitioned from the said Court.

Registry is directed to find out as to why the record has not been received by this Court till date. Let the needful be done positively by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 13.12.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
25.11.2024
Mihul