

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 59/2022
CM No. 3405/2022

Amar Singh

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate.

v/s

Yog Raj and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. J P Gandhi, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.05.2026

On 25.11.2024, Registry was directed to find out as to why record requisitioned vide order dated 26.05.2022 has not been received till date.

However, perusal of case file would show that learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, Baderwah has intimated the court vide communication No.PDSJ-B-31 dated 20.01.2024, that the record of the case is not available with him, as the same was gutted in the fire incident occurred on 31.12.2020.

List on 10.07.2026.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
06.05.2026
Raj Kumar